Meeting Date: ~ 2/14/12

ACTION TYPE OF ITEM

O Approved Recommendation [0 Info/Consent

O Ord. No(s). m Report

O Res. Nofs). i Public Hearing (Info/consent)
3 Other IO oOther

Prepared By: Kymberly Horner ’.[\ \)\ ___ Agenda Item No. I - 5
Rev_iewed By: City Manage% ﬂ Aty Attorney w Finance ;!E}/Other (Specify)

DATE: = February§, 2012 :
TO: Community Development Commission Successor Agency l< “f/“ %/ l hw_, k,gn.?\

FROM: Curtis P. Cannon, Community Development Director
Community Development Department

SUBJECT: Adoptioh of a Draft Recogniied Obligatidn Payment Schedule (“ROPS”) Pursuant
to the Provisions of ABx1 26

RECOMMENDATION

That the Commumty Developmient Commission Successor Agency (“Successor Agency”) in
accordance with the requirements of ABx1 26, passed by the State. leglslature on June 15, 2011, and
signed into law by the Governor on June 29, 2011, adopt a resolution approving a Draft ROPS, setting
forth a schedule of payments for obligations of the Successor Agency.

DISCUSSION

ABx1 26 defines a ROPS as a document setting forth the minimum payment amounts and due dates of
payments required by enforceable obligations for each six-month fiscal period. The Draft ROPS
identifies each enforceable obligation on which payments will be required during the period of January
1, 2012 through June 30, 2012, and the minimum payment amounts and due dates of payments required
by each enforceable obligation. The Draft ROPS includes inter-agency agreements and the cooperation
agreement between the City and the Community Development Commission.

- The Draft ROPS begins on page three of the attached resolution. Staff has been inclusive in its
interpretation of what should be listed. . The Draft ROPS has been prepared to satisfy the '
requirements of ABx1 26, and is not a document creating obligations. For example, some payments are
listed as contingent, and will become due only upon the occurrence of certain events.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

Adoption of the Draft ROPS does not itself create obligations and has no financial impact.



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule
February 8, 2012 :
Page 2

Attachment #1 - Resolution of the Community Development Commission Successor Agency Adopting
a Draft Recognized Obligations Payment Schedule



OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR AGENCY

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 'COMMISSION
SUCCESSOR AGENCY ADOPTING A DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE

THE OXNARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR
AGENCY HEREBY FINDS, DETERMINES, RESOLVES AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 {(“AB 26”) and AB x1 27 (“AB 27”) were passed
by the State Legislature on June 15, 2011 and signed by the Governor on June 28, 2011; and

WHEREAS, among other things, AB 26 amends Sections 33500, 33501, 33607.5 and
33607.7 of the California Health and Safety Code and adds Part 1.8 and Part 1.85 to the
California Health and Safety Code; and

WHEREAS, by enactment of Part 1.85 of Division 24 of the Health and Safety Code,
subject to all reservations herein stated, the Community Development Commission was
dissolved as of February 1, 2012 such that the Community Development Commission shall
be deemed as a former redevelopment agency under Health and Safety Code section

34173(a); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34173(a) designates successor agencies
as successor entities to former redevelopment agencies; and

WI—]EREAs; on January 10, 2012, by Resolution 14,135, the City Council of the City
of Oxnard declared itself as the successor agency upon the dissolution of the Community
Development Commission, subject to all reservations stated in such resolution; and

WHEREAS, California Health and Safety Code Section 3416%(h) provides that a
successor agency must prepare a Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (the
“ROPS™) on or before November 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the California Supreme Court in California Redevelopment Association
v. Matosantos, Case No. $194861 upheld the constitutionality of ABx1 26 and established
March 1, 2012 as the date by which the draft ROPS must be prepared; and

WHEREAS, the Draft ROPS identifies each enforceable obligation on which
payments will be required during the period of January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012 and
identifies the minimum payment amounts and due dates of payments required by each such
enforceable obligation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Oxnard Community Devclopment Commission Successor
Agency resolves:

Section 1. The Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor
Agency hereby finds and determines that the foregoing recitals are true and correct.

mmm NO

PAGE,

9.




Resolution No.

Page 2
Section 2. All legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution have
~ occurred. |
Section 3. The adoption of this Resolution is not intended to and shall not

constitute a waiver by the Successor Agency of any rights the Successor Agency may
have to challenge the effectiveness and/or legality of all or any portion of AB 26
through administrative or judicial proceedings.

Section 4. The attached Draft ROPS is hereby adopted.

Section 3. The Successor Agency’s Executive Director, or designee, is
hereby authorized to take such actions as are necessary and appropnate to comply
with AB 26 and the Modlﬁed Stay.

Section 6. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its
adoption. ' '

Section 7. The Successor Agency’s Secretary Designate shall certify as to
the adoption of this resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this _ day of , 2012, by the
following vote: ‘
AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

Dr. Thomas E. Holden, Chairmanl

ATTEST:

~ Daniel Martinez, Secretary Designate

APPROVED AS TO,FORM:
@T‘Q‘_ “ U""@wﬁm

Alan Holmberg, General Couns}l

ATTACHMENT NO




Mame of Redevelecpment Agency: Ounard Cs ity D [+
Pioject Area(s) CCRP, CCRP Annex, Downtown, Sotthwinds, Ormond Beach, HERG, HERC Annex

|

oF

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34167 and 34169 (")
January 1, 20112- June 30, 2012

Source of Total Oustarding | Total Due Duri Payments by imohth
Project Name { Debt Obligation Funding Pavee Desgrintion Debt or Shilaation Fiscal Year J=n Feb March I April _Way June Total
CCRP Tax Allocation Refunding Bond Downtown Infrastruciure, Capital
1), |Z004 Tax Increment CCRP Wels Fargo \mprovement Projects and Fagade Program 313,066.75 2.000.9_01 1,068, na'f.uga 553 .
2) |CCRP City Advances Long Term Tax Increment - CCRP/DT City of Camard Genetal Fund Development of Project Area 3 _8265215.36 ¥
3) |CCRP City Advances Short Term Tax Increment - CCRP/DT City of Cemard General Fund Downtown Projects, Programs and Activities £35 63000
CCRP City Advances Short Property
4) {Acquistion Tax Increment - CCRPOT City of Oxnard General Fund___{ Acquisition of Property in the Downtown 2,028,922.00
B
Ventura Gounty Auditor
CCRP County froperty Tax Tax Increment - CORP Controler Taxes on Hetitae Square Property 65,262.00]
Property Based Maintenance District
CCRP Assessment District Payment [ Tax tncrement - CCRP/ADT. Q. Downtown Maint, District___{Payment 58,475.51
'CCRP Homeowner Preperty Dues | Tax Increment - CCRPDT Heritage Square HSPOA iHomeowner Dues Heritage Square 43:0011.0!1
9) |Downtown City Advance Long Temm Loan] Tax Increment - DT ity of Oxmard General Fund ject Area D et
*Downtown Theater lease guarantee
|10} | Downtown Lease Guarantee Pmit 50% | Tax increment - GCRP/DT ‘Oxmard Theater Group ayrnent 111,300.0 111,300.0
11) [ Soutiwvinds Tax Allocation Band 2006 1 Tax increment SW Wells Fargo Street Reconstruction Bond
12) | SouthwindsGity Advances Shatt Term | Tax ingrement - SW City of Csmard General Fund __{Project Area Programs and Activilies
13) [ Ormond Beach Tax Afioc Bond 2006 Fax Increment OB Wells Fargo Street Reconstrudtinn Profect
14) | HERO Tax Atioc Bond 2005 [ax Increment HERQ Wells. Fargo Street Reconstruction Project
[ 15) | HERC: Tax Alloc Bond 2008 Tax Increment HERD Weils Farga RiverPark Parking Structure knfrastructure
Home Pepat Development of
[16) | HERC: DDA Esplanade Re-ime Project | Tax Increment - HERO Mariyand IC. Taxx Increment Tax Sharing Payments
Tax Increment - HERO & Sat-
|17) HERC RiverPark QPA Aside RiverPark A Shea Homes, Infrastruchare Impsovements New Develn
[18)]
HERC Wagon Wheel "The Vilage” K
|£9) [ Housing HERQ) & Set-Aside Osmard CRFL Parinets LLC Wagon Wheel Affordable Housing Lean
j20) | HERG Colonial House HERO & Set-Aside Pacific West Communifies Colonial House Affordable Housing Project 4,200,000.00
Affordable Housing Project Cypress
|21} |HERG Paseo Nueve HERO & Sel-Asjde Paseo Nuevs LP hNglﬂnmond 3,000.000.00
|22) | Cuesta De? Mar Housing Project SW & Set-Aside Housing Authosity Affordable Housing Project
23)
. ED KOH & Senata Apts. Sonata
24) | HERO ECKOH Affordable Housing HERO & Set-Aside Partners | Affordable Housing Loan 1,650,000.00) 1,650,000.00
25) | 7th and Mata Affordable Housln, DT & Set-Aside H Devaloper Affordable H Assistance 250,000. 260,000.00
26) | Home 25% Malch Set-Aside Hi Auth Federal Match grement 350,000, 350,000.00
27) | HERG Aldersgate Af Housing HERO & Set-Aside Aldersgate | Affgrdable. Loan 241,000,090 241,000.00
28) | HERG Home Buyer HERQ & Set-Aside Al ate Fonds for Aldersgale Project 500,000.0 500,000.00
New Wheel Chalr Lift for CDC owned
29) | McGrath Wheel Ghal L Tax increment - DT Cantraglor/City Praperty $ -
30) | Heritape Square Programs Tex increment - DT & CCRP___[Gary Blum, HS Dacents Heritage Square Reimbursement 160,000 0 $ 16000000
31) | Hesitape Square Faclity Rental Progam I Tax Increment - DT Supermedia, 1.LG
Verizon Califomia
Office Depot
Mente Prinling
Contract Fumishings
International
'Verntura County Wedding
Expo
Yellowpages Local
Directory
Alliance Fire Pratoction
Ventura County Reporter
1 Print an Demand
9,489. 9,489, 740.75 79075 790.75] 790.75) £ 4.744.50
3] — i 5 =
ﬂ} ESo';ial S% Buﬂding Tax Increment - CCRP Alert Proj mt Co. Pro) Management 600. B0C.01 B00.! H60.00 800, 0 800.00| $ 4.800.00
24) [ Sodial § Buildin| Tax Increment - CCRP | Alert Pi mt. Co. Pra Maintenance apun.ﬂ 8,000.0 2,000,001 8,000.00( 5 46,000.00
35) | Gateway Signs Design Tax Increment - HERD 3 Fabrication and instaliation § 14150242 |
RiverPark A Manag
|36) |HERO RiverPark HERO & Set-Aside Member/RiverPark Le| | Affordable H 299.981.000 5 290.981.00
RiverPark A Manag
|27) {HERO RiverPark Tax inctementBond Proceeds  |Member/RiverPark Le, LLC |Parking Eacil 1,471,274.33 670,764.00 8 670,764.00
|38} {Hentage Sguare HOA Dues. Tax increment - CORP Maintenance Dues Pet HSPOA. Agreement 24,000.00) Z.WD.E 2,000.0 2,000.00] 2,000.00} 2,000.00 2.DDD.% [] 12,000,080
Social Secunty Buikiing Roof and HVAC
29} {Repalr Yax Insrement - CCRP Contractos/Ci Wew Roof and New Healing and Al u.ouu,ugl 84,000.0¢{ £4,000.004
Tatals - Tis Page AR EREREATERD EMCEERAE AR EMEE R NP EIN 700,152.75] 5 1185631131 ] § 27 51565516 |
Tatals - Page 4 [& 421.574.386.5215 309838115218 1115217.01 |8 494.246.64] S 2540024664 [§  1353,13098 400245645 390,366.64 | § 28,150,465.55
Tolals - Papge 5 | § =15 372319200 1.861,696.00 1,861,596.00
Totalz - Page 7 EMFRRELPACRD) ERES P AT Y ST EPNAE LN LA N g EIE-EYE At ERRKSENERYS £ RO e
Grand Total - Al Pages S 7o AT 3Z8 ST  ST1T001 201 20| T TA00.20545 % B,755,210, ] z ; 3 4011325 X RECRCT

2

W LALRMEN] NO.



Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission

oF <

Project Area(s) CCRP, CCRP Annex, Downtown, Southwinds, Ormond Beach, HERQ, HERD Annex
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34167 and 34169 (%)
Source of Total Qutstanding | Total Due During Payments by month
Project Name / Dekt Obligation Funding Payee D 1 Debt or Ohligation Fiscal Year Jan Feb March April May June Total
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Salaries and Benefils Admin and
| 1|Personnel Services Amdin costs Oxnard COC Housing BGS.D?E.DU} 865,076.001 72.090.00] 72,080.00] 72,080.00} 72,0%0.00} 72.080.00| 72,090.00, § 432,540.00
E [ -
Materials and Supglies TaxIncrement 8 Set-
Aside Oxnard CDC 25,700.00! 10.582.00 1,000.00; 1,000.Q0 1,000.00¢ 1,000.00] 1,000.001 1,000.00, 6,000.00
Posiage -
Suscriptions .
| Office Supplies -
7 Miner Equipment -
8 -
Memberships "Tax ncrement CRA
ICSC
League of CA Cities
_9| 120,000.00] 12,000.00{ 12,000.00 g 12.000.00
10 _
17 . 3 -
Tax Increment & Set- Reimbursements, Rental Vehicle, [J
28|Maintenance Services Aside Oxnard CDC Service Equipment 108,580.00) 57.2¢7.00) 5,500.00, 5,500.00] 5,500.00§ 5,500.00] 5,500.01 550000 $ 33,000.00
29 $ -
Tax ncrement & Set- Legal Advocacy, Extemnal Phane, Celt
30|Cther Services Aside Cxnard CDC Phone, Voice mail 325,903.00 339,298.00] 25,000,004 25,000.00! 25.000.00; 25,000.01 25.000.00) 25,000.00 § 150,000.00
Fixed Charges Data Proeess, Liability Ins, Indirect
Tax Increment & Set- Charges, Prorated Charges Facility
x| Aside DOxnard CDC Rental B10,384.00] 810,384.00; €7.500.00] £7,500.00, 67,500.00! 57,500.00, §7.500.00)| 67,500.00 § 405,000.00
22) $ -
A FACADE PROGRAMS $ -
Fagade and Faint improvement
HERQ and Downtown Fagade  {Tax [ncrement - Pragram - Capital Improvement Projects
34| Program - HERO Vendors/Contractor and Architectural Fees 25.000.00 25,000.60! 2,000.90] 2,000.00 2,000.0 2,000.00] 2,000.00! 2,000.00) $ 12,000.00
approved project
Fagade and Paint Improvement | Tax Increment - Avalos Building 4
P HERQ Heliodoro Avalos) Capital Improvement Project 60,000.00 50,000.00] 10,000.004 10,000.00] 10.000.00 10,000.01 19.000.00{ 10,008.00) § 60.000.00
approved project -
Fagade and Paint Improvemen! | Tax Increment - Amigos Travel (Melody
HERG Montoya) Capital Improvement Project 10,000.00; 10,000.001 0.00) 2,000.00 2,000.00] 2,000.00 2,000.00] 2,000.00| § 10,000.00
approved project -
Fagade and Paint Improvement | Tax Increment - Circle 8 (Balvinder Gil
37| Program HERO Singh} Capital Improverment Project 10,000.00] 10,000.00| 0.00) 2,000.00] 2,000,008 2,000.00 2,000,00] 2,000.00; $ 10,000.00
approved project -
Fagade and Paint Improvement | Tax Increment - Paradise Flowers and
38| Program HERQ more (Ana M. Aimaguer |Capital Improvement Project 10,000.00 10.004.00) 0.00, 2,000.00] 2,000 2,000.00; 2.000.00% 2,000.00| § 10,000.00
approved project -
Dominlk's italian
Fagade and Paint Improvement | Tax Increment - Restaurant {Brian
39|Pragram HERO Hengeller) Capital Improvement Project $0,000.008 0.04 -12,000.00; 12,000.00f 42,000.00! 12.000.00f 12,000.00| 60,000.00
approved project -
Fagade and Paint Imp Tax it - Palm Street property
40| Program HERD Debbie Owens | Capital tmprovement Project 410.900.00f 0.00] 0.004 2,500.00, 2.500.00| 2,500.00| 2.500.00) & 10,0006.00
ap| project - AlS
Income Tax, Melissa's
Insurance & La Cantral
Fagade and Paint Imp n [Tax - Bakery (Astolfo
41§ Program HERQ Gitierrez) Capital Impravement Project 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.004 0.00 2,500.00§ 2,500.00] 2,500.000 2,500.00 § 10.£00.00
fapproved project -
Fagade and Paint Improvement | Tax Increment - Bobilu Center (James
42| Program HERO Sukman Lee] Capital Improvement Project 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 12.000.0d 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 § 60,000.00
approved project -
Video
Fagade and Paint Improvement | Tax Increment - Liquidators (James
43| Program HERD Sukaman Les] Capital improvement Project €0,000.00] 60,000.00 0.00] 12,000.00 12,000.00] 12,006.00 12,000.00, 12,000.00 § 60,000.00
Fagade and Paint Improvement | Tax Incrérment - approved project  Pho
44 Prograrm HERC Sal (Thanh Tran] Capital Improvernent Project 10,000.00 10,000.00) 0.00] .00 2,000.00; 2,000.00] 2,000.00] 2,000.00; $ £.000.00
Fagade and Paint Impcovernent  f7ax Increment - La Vero's Restaurant
Program HERO Francisco Gomez) Capital improvement Project 10,000.00)] 10,000.00 0.00, 0.00| 2,000.00 2.000.00, 2,000.00; 2.000.00) § 8,000.00
'Fagade and Paint Improvement [Tax | it- El ranchero Veloz (Joes
46| Program HERO Xamora Velos} Capital Improvement Project 10.000.01 10,000.00; 0.00)] 0.01 2,000.00) 2,000.00; 2,000.00 2,000.00 § 8.000.00

0.

)

P

I'IACHME;JT N




4

OF

.+ |ACHMENT NO.
2.

PAGE

] ) Source of Total Quistanding | Total Due During Payments by manth
Project Name / Debt Obligation Fundmg - Payee Description Debi or Oblination Figcal Year Ja_n Feb March 1 April May J.En_e Tom‘l
[Facade and Paint Improvemeant | Tax Increment - Salud Y Negocio -
HERC fQSusana Montesinos)  |Capital Impreverment Project 10,000.00] 10,000.00 0,00 0.00) 2,000.0 2,000.90] 2.D00.40] 2,000.00{ § 6,000.00
Fagade and Paint improvement | Tax Increment - Joa"s Smoke Shop
HERQ {Jihad Halit} Capital Improvement Project 40,000.00| 10,000.0| 0.00 £.00 2.000.0 2.000.00 2,000,001 2,000.00) & 8,000.00
Fagade and Paint Improvement | Tax increment - Allens TV (Richard
HERO Aller) Capital Improvemen? Project 10,000.001 16,000.0 .00 0.0 2,000.00 2,000.0 2,000.00; 2,000.00 $ 8,000.00
Oxnard General LR
Fagade and Paint imp Tax 1 - Services (Catalina Wills
HERO £ Carlo Arango) Capital Improvement Froject 10,000.00] 10,000.00f 0.00 0.90] 2,000.00 2,600.00; 2,000.00 2,000.00| $ 8,000,600
Fagade and Paint Improvement | Tax Increment - PB's Beauty Salon
HERO r Solis! Capital Improvement Projeet 10,000.00 10.900.00 0.00 0.00) 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.004 2,000.00 $ £.000.00
Impi it [Taxl it JOK International {Kim
HERO Tran) Capital improvement Froject 10.090.01 10,000.60] 0.00 0.00, 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00] 2,000.004 8,000.00
Fagade and Paint Impros t |Tax | it - Yasubay Jap
Program HERQ Restaurant (Yoodir Lim) |Capital Imprevement Project 10,000.00f 10,000.00| 0.00 .00 2,000.00] 2,000.00] 2,000.00) 2,000.00) § 8,000.00
Fagade and Paint Imp it [Tax | - Panaderia Vanessa
54| Program HERO {Carlos Martinez) Capital Imp it Project 10,000.00} 10,040.0! £.00 0.00 2.000.00 2,000,00 2,000.00; 2.000.00) $ -8,000.00
Fagade and Paint Improversent | Tax Increment - approved project
55| Program HERO Oralias Bakery Capital improvement Praject 101,000.00] 10,000.00)| 0.00] 0.0 2,0400.00 2,000.00¢ 2,000.00| 2,000.00; $ 8,000.00
Fagade and Paint improvement | Tax lncrement - approved praject
Pragram HERO Tortilleria La Rancherita | Capital Improvement Project 10,000.04 40,000.004 0.00] 0.00 2,000,00 2,000.00 2,000.00| 2,000.00 $ §.000.00
Fagade and Paint Improvernent  [Tax Increment - approved project
HERQ Advance America Capital Improvement Project 10,000.01 10,000.00] D.04 D.00) 2,000.00( 2,000.00( 2,000.004 2.000.00] & 8,000.00
Fagade and Paint imp | Tax i - pp: d project adio
HERO Shack Capital improvement Project 10.000.00] 10,005.00 0.00; 0.00 2,000.004 2.000.00] 2,000.00] 2.000.00] $ 8,000.00
Fagade and Paint Improvement | Tax Increment - future project - Nasons
HERO Loek Capital lmpr Project 10,000.00} 19,000.0 0.00] .00 2.000.00] 2,000.00] 2,000.00] 2,000.00] $ 8,000.00
£0[Downtown Fagade Program $ -
Fagade and Paint Imp t |Tax | t- fNex! Generation
61| Program CCRP Computer for LUPITA's _|Capital Improvernent Project 10,000.00 10,000.00 o.00] 2,000.0 2,000.00 ___200.60 2,000,004 2,000.60) $ 16,000.00
Steve Greene
Const./Sta Maria Neen/
Fagade and Paint Improvement  |Tax increment - Daniels Const. El Teatro
62| Program CCRF {Paul Sangster) Captial Imp Project 40,968.29 40,968.2! 5.257.01 6,442.28 6,442.26 6,442.26 6,442 26 6,442:26) § 37.468.31
Albille Const. Soe Heo
Fagade and Paint Improvernent | Tax increment - Building {Angela Soo
63| Program CCRP Hoo) Captial Improvement Project 38,571.8 28,871.89) 0.00) 7.714.38) 7.714.3 7.714.3 7.714.3 7.714.38 $ 38,571.90
Fagade and Paint improvement | Tax Incrament - Artist Canteen
544 Program CCRP Otani Fish Market Capfial Improvement Project 2,893 .34 2,893.34] 10.00: 0.00 0.00, 2,833.3 0.90 0.00) % 2,893.34
Downtown Fagade -
Fagade and Paint improvement | Tax Increment « approved project
€5/ Program CCRP Golden Chicken Inn GCaptial Improvement Project 60,000.00) £0,000.004 0.00 12,000.00] 12.000.00) 12,000.00 12,000.00) 12,000.00 § 60,000.00
Fagade and Paint improvement |Tax Increment -
| 66| Program CCRP Jesse's Tago De Mexico | Caplial Improvement Project 10,000.00; 10,000.00] C.00 0.0 2,800.00 2,500.001 2,500.00] 2,500.00; 8 10,000.00
Fagade and Paint improvement 1 Tax Inerement -
67| Program CCRP Mona Lisa's Captial Improvement Praject 10,000.00] 10.000.00f 0.0 0.00 2,500.00; 2,500.00; 2,500.00] 2,500,000 $ 10,000.00
Downtown Fagade -
Fagade and Paint Improvement  |Tax Increment - approved project Sol
68| Program CCRP dei Pacifico Captial Improvemant Project 10,000.0 10,000.00) 0.00] 0.00} 2,500,00 2,500.00 2,500.004 2,500.00| § 10,600.00
Downtown Fagade -
approved project
Fagade and Paint Impi Fax - 'Vacant Building {(Robert
68| Program CCRP ‘Wademan) Captial Improvernent Project 60,0600 60,000.00 0.00, 0.00 15,000.00 15.000.0d 15.000.90] 15,000.00] § €0,000.00
Downtown Fagade -
Fagade and Paint improvernant  |Tax Increment - approved project La
70[Program CORP Central Bakery Captial Improvement Project 10,000.004 10.000.0L 0,00 .00 2.500.00 2,500.00) 2.500.00; 2.500.00) $ -10,000.00
i Dowritown: Fagade -
Fagade and Paint Improvement | Tax Increment - approved project
71| Program CCRP Oxnard City Florist Captial Imp Project 10,000.00] 10,000.00f 0.0 0.00] 2,500.004 2,500.00; 2,500.00 2,500.00 § 10,000.00
v Downtown Fagade -
Fagade and Paint impi Tax | it ppI i project
72| Program CCRP Farmeays Ins Gro Capfial Improvement Project 10,000.00 10,000.00/ 0.90 0.00) 2.500.00 2,500.00) 2,500.00 2,500.00) $ 10.,000.00
Downtown Fagade -
Fagade and Paint Impi ent  [Taxl - pp d project
73| Program CCRP Shaffer MD Capfial Improvement Project 10.000.0! 10,000.00] 0.0 0.00] 2,500.0 2,500.0 2.500.00] 2,500.00] $ 10,000.00
Fagade and Paint Improvement | Tax Increment - future project - ﬂ
Program CCRP Goldeoast Radic Captial Improvement Project 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00; .00 15,0000, 15.000.0 16,000.00 15.000.00 $ §0,000.00
Fagade and Paint Improvement  |Tax increment - future project - La
75| Program CCRP Gloria Market {Sal Ayala)) Captial Improvement Project 10,000.00 10.200.00; .00 D.O_DF 2,500.004 2,500.008 2,500.00] 2,500,000 $ 10,000.00
7ElFa¢nde and Paint Improvement | Tax Increment - future project - Elite
Pragram CCRP Boutique (Edith Medina) | Captial Improvement Project 10,000.00] 10,000.00f 0.00) 0.00] 2,500.00, 2,500.00] 2,500.00) 2,500.00| § 10,000.00
Fagade and Paint improvement  |Tax Increment - future project - Meson DI
77| Program CCRP Viejo {(Benito Gi Captial imp Project 10,000.00 10,000.00f 0.00 0.00) 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.0 2,500.00| § 10,000.00 |
Fagade and Paint impi Tax | - future project -Nason's - )
78iProgram CCRP Lock Captial Improvement Project 10,000.00| 10,000.00 0.00 D.00) 2,500.00{ 2,500.0 2,500.0 2,500,004 $ 10,000.00




Source of Total Quistanding { Total Due During Payments by menth
Projact Name / Debt Obligation Funding Payee Description Debt or Oblination Fiscal Year Jan Feb harch Aﬁil_ May June ] Toal
— — —
Facade and Paint Improvement | Tax Increment - future project - Amigos
Program CCRP Fashion Captial Impravement Project 19.000.00{ 10,000.00)| 0.00] 0.00} 2,500.00, 2,500.00 2.500.00] 2,500.02! ) 10,000.00
Cooporation Agreement Tax Increment & Set- To facilitate the implementation of
Aside projects, programs, aclivites, and admin
| 80; City of Oxnard casts of the agency 411.525,850.00 25,000,000.601 25,000,000.008 $ 25,000,004.00

OPEB Tax Increment & Set-

81 Aside Ci | Other Post Employee Benefit 95,234.04) 13,750.00) 13,750.00: $ 13,750.00
ICSC Conferences Tax Increment Intemational Council of [Retail Retention & Atraction

& Shopping Centers Conferences 280,000.00, 29.0100.00| 29,000.00} $ 29,000.00
Pars-ERIP Tax Increment & Set-

& Aside City Em) ERIP Employee salary and benefit 61,912.00] 26,372.000 § 26,372.00
‘South Oxnard Library Tax Increment - Gibbs, Giden, Locher,

Southwinds ‘Tumer & Senet! Capita Improvement Project and Legal

a4 Contractor Fees 600,000.00] 200,000.00] $ 200.000.00
MEROQ Affordable Housing Rehab| Set-Aside

& LM! Residents Affordable Housing Program 250,615.00] $ -
Laundromat Project Tax Increment Site location assistance & Building

Improvement {Per approval in
conneckion to acquisiion of 318 W 5th

i1 Van Meritl Street] 150,000.00] 50.000.05 50,000.00§ 50.000.00! $ 150,000.00

871Southwinds Resdential Rehab _[Set-Aside LMI Residents Affordatie Housing Program 4556,602.00 30.000.0| [ 30.000.00
Northwast Affordable Housing  |Set-Aside

ag] LMI Residents Affordable Housing Program 617,012.00] 3 -
Office Space Tax Increment & Sef-

gg Aside City of Oxnard Builing/Space Rental Fees 4,219,350.00] 843,870.00) 843.870.0_0‘ i 843.870.00
Totals - This Page 3$421,574,206.52 | §  30,083.811.52 | § 1,112,217.04 I 5 A94,246,64 | $25400246.64 1 5 355,139.98 | 5400,246.64 | § 3903686413 28,150,455.55

1.
o°_4__.

iALMMENT NO

PAGE__G




Neme of Redevelopmeant Agency:  Osxmard Community Development Commission
Project Area(s) CCRP, CCRP Annex, Downtown, Souhwinds, Ormond Beach, HERQ, HERQ Annex

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (OTHER)
Per AB 26 - Section 34167 and 34169 (%}

5

|

1 OF

4

PAGE

.[TACHMENT NO.

Saurce of Total Gulstanding | Totat Bue During Payments by manth
Project Name / Dabt Obligation Fggglng Payee Description Debt or Obligation Fiscal Year Jan je_g March April May June Total
[Fort Hueneme Elemen
1)|Statutory Payments Tax Increment Sch Dist Pass-Thmugh Payment 57,000.0 28.500.00 28,500.00
Ocean View Elem Sch I
2)|Statutory Payments T | District Pass-Through Payment . 80,000.0 40.000.00, 40,000.00
‘Oxnargd Elementary
3)|Statutory Payments Tao Incremant Schoa| Dist Pass-Through Payment 225,750.0 112.875.00) 112,875.00
Rio Elementary Schoo!
4)|Statutory Payments Tax Incrament District Pass-Through Payment 126,500.00 126,500.00
Oxnard High School
5)|Statutory Payments Tax Increment District Pass-Through Payment 182,700.00] 182,700.00
Ventura Gommunity
6)]Statutory Payments Tax increment Colisge Dist Pass-Through Payment 74,500.00) 74,500.00
Ventura Comm. College
7)iStatutory Payments Tax Incremaint Digt Chifdrens Center Pass-Through Payment 420.001 420.00
Ventura County General
8\ Statutary Payments Tax Increment Fund Pasa-Through Payment £99,538.00) 6928,538.00
9)lStatutory Payments Tax incremesnt ERAF 92-93 Shift |Pass-Through Payment £7.5581.00 67.651.00
10} Statutary Payments Teax b nt IERAF 93-84 Shift Pass-Through Payment 133,827.00 133,827.00 |
Vantura County Office of R .
11} Statutory Payments Tax Increment Education Pass-Through Payment 27,977.00) 27.877.00
- ICaunty Flood District
12} Statutory P Tax Increment Admin Pass-Through Payment 7.063.00, 3.531.50; 3,531.50
County Flend District
13)| Statutory Payments Tax Incrament Zone #2 Pass-Through Py 113,073.0 56,536.50 §6,536.50
Counly Flood District
14){ Statutory Payments Tax Increment Zone #4 Pass-Through Payment 2.50 2,50
General Fund Ocaan
15){ Statutary Payments. Tax increment View Water Dist Pass-Through Payment 11.008 11.00
16)j Statutary Payments Tax increment Oxnand Drain #1 Pass-Through Payment 62.50 62.50
United Waler
17)| Statulory Payments Tax Increment Conservation District Pass-Through Payment 14.621.00] 14,621.00
18)Statutory Payments Tax Incrament City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment 276,753,004 276,753.00
Calleguas Municipal
19)| Statutary Payments Tax Increment Water District Pass-Through Payment 15.660.00 15,660.00
20 . Z
21} -
22 z
23 -
24 _
25 z
26] -
27) _
28) -

Totals - Other Obligations

372319200 | §

- 1§ 186159600 ]

15 861 59600




Neme of Redevelopment Agency:  Qxnard Community Development Commission
CCRP, CCRP Annex, Bewnlown, Southwinds, Ormand Beach, HERQ, HERO Annex

Projact Areas)

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (OTHER)
- Per AB 26 - Saction 34167 and 34169 (")

Source of Total Oustanding | Tetal Bue During Payments by manth
Projact Namse / Debt Obligaticn Funding Payee Description Chebit or Gibligation Flscal Yaar Jan Feb_ March Apri) May June Total
ax Increment/Set-
BILMIHF Debt - Soulhwinds |Aside City of O: NGB S5O0 IAS Per SQI 95.886,076.00) 258,000,04) 51.500.00] £1,600.40] 51,600.09 258,000.00
ITax increment!Sel-
2YLMIHF Debt- CCRP Aslda of Oxmaerd/Successar AS Per 501 1,120,000.00) 224,000.0 224,000.00) 224,000.00)]
ax Inement/Set-
2 LMIHF Debt - R-108 Aglde City of Oxmard/Successar IAS Per SOI 18,800.00! 1880000 5 94,000.00
Tax Increment/Sel-
A LMIHF Debt - Onmond Beach Anlde City of omerd/Succasaar AS Per 501 74,800.0 7480000 §  374.000.00
Tax increment/Set-
5)|LMIHF Debt - HERD | Aside of Oxnard/SuceaEsHr AS Per SOI 471.800.00| § 2.358.000.00
| Affordable Housinp Fi De Asls Campos & [RiverPark Mortgage Relmbursement
8)|Relmbursement Agreament HERO Set-Aside M Linda Campos Agreetwent 200,00 $ 1,000.0¢
| Afiorciable Housing Emmanuel John Cervantes & [RiverPark Marfgage Reimbursement
MReimbursement Agresrment HERO Set-Aside .fonalhan Caslaneda Agreement 200.00( § 1.000.00
|Affordatie Housing Pedro Dimas & Tuylinh RivarPark Morigage Relmbursement
8)|Reimbuvsement Agreement HERQ Set-Aslde Nguyen Cimas g 15,6004 200,00/ $
Affordable Housing Everardo G. Dominguez &  (RiverPark Mortgage Relmbursement DI
9)|Relmbursement Agraement HERO Set-Aslde Imelds Domingiz m 15,600.001 200.00]
Affordable Housing Fellpe Domingwez 8 Yanira- |RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement
10)|Relmbursement Agraamant HERO Set-Aside Wonlejano Dominguez Agreernant 15,600.00)
Afiordable Housing Valro Garcla & Alejsndra Rlvaark Nuortgage Relmbursement
11)|Relmbursament Agreement HERO Sel-Aslde Garoin. eeymam 15.600.00
Afiordatie Housing i J. Leyva & Rocio RherPark Mmgage Reimbursement
12)|Relmbursement Agreement HERO Sel-Aside Llamas-l.eyva 415,600.00
Affordatite Housing Jose Lus Mem:naua& Maria RIualPark Morigene Reimbtasament
Retmbursemenl Agreement HERQ Set-Aside Agresment 15,600.00]
Affordable Housing Salvador De Jesus Munoz & |RiverPark Morigage Retmbursement
14)|Reimbursemenl Agreemant HERQ Set-Aslda Otella Munoz Apresment
| Affordable Housing Sean Tean Nauyen & RiverPark Marigage Rebmbursement
15)|Relmbursement Agreement HERO Sat-Aside Phuong Dung Thi Ho Agreement
| Aficrdable Housing RiverPark Mnngage Ralmbursement
A8 Relmbursemen Agreement HERO Set-Aside Chrislina M. Themien A 1,000.00)] 200 1,000.00
Affordabie Housing Salvadar Torras & Maria Rlvemzm Mortgege Relmbursement
A7) Reimbursament Agreament HERQ Set-Acide Guadahipe Toras | Agraeimnent 4,000.40] 200.00] 200.0 1,000.00
19} -
Housing Ci |Affordabie Housing | Afiordabia Housing Compllance
Set-Aside Compliance Consutant Funetions. 2,200,000.00] 40,000.00] 8,000.008 3
 Tax [ncrement Legel Counsel Fim LLagal Funtlions for Successor Agancy 1.250,000.00 425,000.00] 25,000.00 /3
Parking tot and lighting Impravemenis to
of Oxnard Downbown Parking Lot 253,741.00 253.741.00 126 870, $__ 25374000
of Oxnard Phase Il of Madian improvement Project 118,717.81 118.717.91 3 -
Replacement of Trash Encloswms in DT OUJ
City of Comard  Oxnere 30,000.0 30,000, 3 -
City of OomerdiContractor Securily lights and cameras a Brit 431,000 431,600.00 451.000,00) $ _ 431.000,00

TACHMENT NO.

\
TN

OF

PAGE



Project Name / Debt Obligat! sl:“:-:a:le y Dt ot Oy 7O e During Marnch ALy i Total
e / Del on unding Payes Description Daht or Obligation Fiseal Year Jan Feb April May Aung
HERO Sireet Reconstciion . - o
ect Bond Procesds Clly of Cxnard/Contractor HERQ $Sireet Reconslnuclion CIP 1,439,973, 1,439.973.00) $ -
Southwinds Sirest Recanstruction
27)4Pi Bond Proceeds City of emand/Caniracter Sauthwinds Street Reconstnicilon GIP 24,736. 24,738.00 3 -
£ -
Omond Beach Sineel Reconstruction
Clly of ComardiContracior  |CIP. 3,075,203.57) 3,075,203.37| 3 -
Contractorsivamiors Fagate Improvement Program J3B7,504.00 3B7,504.00) L] -
Cantractorshendors/Clty Wellands Restoratlon 571,897.00) 511,897.400| 5 -
Tax Increment - HERQ | Cantractor Roadifraaway inferchange mprovements 76,982,001 76,568.00, $ -
[Tax Increment - HERQ |Contractor Park Imp menis J6,768,000.00] 16,768,000.00] ] -
[Tax Incremant - HERQ |Contractanvendors! Fagade improvement Program 1,143,903.21! 1,143,903.21] ] -
LMi Resldants ]Mnblle Heme Replacement Program ssB.nnnsg 595,890.95] ] -
LMI Residenis First Time Fome Buyer 345,848.00) 345.898.00] $ -
Tax Increment & Set- Tinte charged 1o aftordabie housing
Askde City Emj es redevelopment projects SA1,635, 58,163.50) 58,16 SB,163. S5B,163.50 58,163.50 568,163.50 348.881.00
Tax ncrement Gonxwin and Procior Lefial Counse! for COC Bonds A0,000.00] 10,000.00} 10.000.04 10,000,090 30.000.00
Tax increment Condractor} Demo work 1o Downtown Bulliings 11648500} -
Tax increment & Set- | Kane, Ballmer, and m’
Aside ncy Legal Couset 250,000.00] 11,0004 11,000. 1100000 41,000 11,000.00) 110000008 66,000.00
Tax Increment Economic Di ment Funclions 104.000.00) 3 -
e Increment - CCRP | County Real Estate 15.0640. 15,000.04)| 15,000.0 15,000.00
Project Development and : Review of
|appraisals, cost assurmpltions, capital
Tax Increment & Sat- budgets, operating statemants,
44)|Contracis and Services Aslde Tom Flgp marketing data and funding 124.000.0 15,000.01 5.000.0 §,000.00] 5,000.0 5.000.00] 5,000.00] 4 40,000.00 |
45){Conlracts and Services Teax Increment Downlown Thester Consuttl 124.000. -
46} Goniracts and Servicas [Tax increment 124,000.0 -
47} Conlracts and Sarvices Vax Increment 50.000.0 -
Aftordable Housing=Advising on equily
Tax Incement & Set-  |National Development sounces and structuring
| Asitha uncll . 90,0404 90,000 7,500.00¢ 7.500.00) 7.500.00] 7,500.00) 7 500,00 7.500.09 3 45,000.00
Tax Incrament Dar Parier Propesty Tax and Tax incremend Prep, 20,000 amu% $ -
Mayor Hoffman MeCann
Tax Incroment | Theatsr Analysis 10,000, 3 -
Tax Incrament & Sel-
Property Taxand Tax Incroment Prep. 20,000,00] 1.666.67] 1,666.674 1,666,67| 1,666.67} 1,666.67) § 10.000.02
Deslgner of Government Exnlblls, signs
[ Terx Increment Hunt Deslpn and hics 200,000.00] 42.300.0 A42,500.00
] 1 | E -
Totals - Other Obligations | i $ 233,352,746.44 § 113580017 |$ 1,086800.97]% 960,730.17 S 068730178 141578017 5,684,021.02
* Notwithstanding the provisions of Calfornia Health and Safely Code sacilon 34177(a){1), agreemenis between the City end the Ci have been in this

ABx1 26 on June 28, 2011.

amanyg ather things, they have bsen validaled by operation of law prior to the Govemor's signature of

l
oF_

G]

1+ TACHMENT NO.,

PAGE



